State of Cdlifornia
CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD

Official Ruling

of the
Board of Stewards

Oak Tree Racing Association
(Association)

October 30, 2004
(Date)

OTTS#035

Having failed to respond to an aleged violation of CdiforniaHorse Racing Board Rule 1989
(Remova or Denid of Access- Assault on Security Officer), the license of Groom JOSE E.
LIMON is hereby suspended for violation of CdiforniaHorse Racing Board Rule 1547 (Failure
to Appear).

During the term of suspengion, dl licenses and licenses privilegesof JOSE E. LIMON are
suspended, and pursuant to California Horse Racing Board Rule 1528 (Jurisdiction of Stewards),

subject is denied access to dl premises within thisjurisdiction.
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BY ORDER OF THE
BOARD OF STEWARDS




